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BLOCK PLACEMENT TRAINING (Internship – BPT) Report – 2023-24 

 Introduction : 
The block placement is a distinct feature of our MSW programs, allowing students to 

concentrate solely on the internship after completing all of MSW coursework. BPT provide 
the opportunity to the students to enhance knowledge and skills which learned in the 
classroom and apply them to real-world hands-on learning in the internship. 

Internship is one of the components of social work practicum, wherein after the 
completion of the required field work, an opportunity is provided to the learner to strengthen 
his/her skill and knowledge base in his/her area of interest. Block Placement (Internship) 
aims to provide an opportunity to experience day-to-day work in a social work setting. The 
learner gets involved with direct practice with the client system and with the ongoing 
management operations of the setting. It also enables learners to integrate learning and 
generate newer learning by participating in the intervention processes over a period of 4 
weeks (one month) continuously, in a specific agency. Block fieldwork is provided at the end 
of the two-year programme, after the end of the examinations of the fourth semester of the 
post graduate programme. Although it is an optional activity, all students should be 
encouraged to take up block placement / internship. 

 Rules, regulations and guidelines for BPT framed by University- 
 Every student shall require completing his/her block placement/ internship for a period of 

one month i.e. 30 working days after the fourth Semester examination. The Result of the 
candidates would be handed over to the College only after submission of a report on 
completion of block placement/ internship to the University. The Certificates indicating 
clearly successful completion of block placement/ internship by the students shall be 
retained by the concerned College. 

 After completion of Block placement, the student must submit a report of work along 
with completion certificate to the Head/ Principal of the College/ Institute within 45 days 
from last day of MSW IVth semester university examination. Ordinarily, no leave of 
absence will be permissible during the stipulated period of the block field work 
placement. 

 Every student is required to complete his/her block placement/ internship in a 
Government/ Non-Government organisations, welfare/development agency, Industries.  

 The block placement/ internship shall be organized by a faculty nominated by the 
Principal. 

 Objective of Block  Placement : 
 For Successful Completion of MSW Course, Block Placement Training (internship) is 

necessary. 
 For Learning, Understanding and Practicing of MSW Course’s Theory. 
 For Understanding the direct feeling of Social Work Practices. 
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 Training helps boosting the Confidence of individual Student. 
 

 Block Placement Committee : 
Sr. 
No. 

Name Designation 

1. Prof. Dr. P.S. Patil Principal 
2. Prof. V.B. Waghmare IQAC Coordinator 
3. Prof. D.R. Dhage Block Placement Coordinator. 
4. Prof. Dr. B.D. Khandagle Placement Cell Coordinator 
5. Prof. Dr. J.S. Sonwane Field Work Coordinator 
6. Prof. Dr. A.D. Sarvaiya NSS Coordinator 
7. Prof. Dr. A.M. Khedkar Student Development Coordinator 
8. Prof. Dr. S.V. Vaidya Sports Coordinator 
9. Prof. Dr. S.R. Chavan  Exam Coordinator 

 
 Tasks undertaken During Placement Training (internship) : 

1. Student Meeting, Student Guidance, Student Counselling. 
2. Workshops Organised for Students. 
3. Learning Communication Skills through various mediums. 
4. Mentoring Students. 
5. Communicate with Subjected Agencies, NGOs. 

Every year placement and BPT cell of the college organized special sessions for the 
MSW last semester students o enrich their soft skills and life skills. Apart from that, 
placement cell conducted BPT workshop and give all guidelines to the MSW last semester 
students regarding BPT completion. In this workshop faculty member provide detail 
information about various agencies and voluntary organizations where students can apply for 
their BPT. This event helps students to know the background and work of the agency. At the 
end of the workshop students select their agencies and contact them for further process of 
permission for BPT. Generally period of BPT was in the month of May to June every year 
but some of the students extend due to some personal and family issues. Most of the students 
choose BPT agency as per their choice of working area and after completion of 30 days BPT, 
they continue working in their respective BPT agency as a job.  

 
 Details of placed students for BPT 

 
MSW Block Placement 

Year – 2023-24 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of 
Student 

Name of Agency,Address,Mail, 
Phone number. 

Project Name 
/  

Project Work 

Duration Remarks 

1 Kalpana 
Jahangir 
Thakare 

Navnirman Sarv Samaj Hitarth 
Sanstha, Nandurbar 

Jal Jeevan 
Mission 
Program, Soil 
Waste 
Management 
Program, 

21 May 
2024 to 
29 June 
2024 

Kalpana 
Jahangir 
Thakare 
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Target Group 
Intervention 
Program  

2 Harshada 
Shivdas 
Padavi  

Belng Volunteer Foundation, 
Punr 

Community 
Project 

23/05/202
4 to 
27/06/202
4 

Harshada 
Shivdas 
Padavi  

3 Padma 
Yashawant 
Bhoye  

Belng Volunteer Foundation, 
Pune 

Community 
Project 

23/05/202
4 to 
27/06/202
4 

Padma 
Yashawa
nt Bhoye  

4 Thakare 
Manda 
Krushana 

Network of Maharashtra by 
People Living With HIV/AIDS 
(NMP+), Pune 

Community 
Project 

23 May 
2024 to 
24 June 
2024 

Thakare 
Manda 
Krushana 

5 Deepika 
Balu Birari  

Resource & Support Centre For 
Development, Navi Mumbai  

RSCD, 
Community 
Project 

21 May 
2024 to 
20 June 
2024 

Deepika 
Balu 
Birari  

6 Teli Faeeque 
Mohammad 
Shafi  

Rural Hospital, Amalner  ICTC 24 Apr. 
2024 to 
16 May 
2024 

Teli 
Faeeque 
Mohamm
ad Shafi  

7 Pritesh 
Mavchi  

Resource & Support Centre For 
Development, Navi Mumbai  

RSCD, 
Community 
Project 

21 May 
2024 to 
20 June 
2024 

Pritesh 
Mavchi  

8 Nilesh 
Jaysing 
Gavit  

Navnirman Sarv Samaj Hitarth 
Sanstha, Nandurbar 

Jal Jeevan 
Mission 
Program, Soil 
Waste 
Management 
Program, 
Target Group 
Intervention 
Program  

21 May 
2024 to 
29 June 
2024 

Nilesh 
Jaysing 
Gavit  

9 Pawara 
Kapil Chima  

Tribal Voice Foundation, 
Roshmal Bk., Tal. Akrani, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

Community 
Project 

20 May 
2024 to 
28 June 
2024 

Pawara 
Kapil 
Chima  

10 Manisha 
Bapu 
Chaudhary  

Kalyani Mahila Bahuuddeshiya 
Sevabhavi Sanstha , Nashik 

Community 
Project 

10 Jun. 
2024 to 
10 July 
2024 

Manisha 
Bapu 
Chaudhar
y  

11 Sandip Kusa 
Valvi  

Samatol Foundation, Thane  CSR Project  20/05/202
4 to 
18/06/202
4 

Sandip 
Kusa 
Valvi  

12 Manisha 
Prabhakar 
Gavit 

Samatol Foundation, Thane  CSR Project  20/05/202
4 to 
18/06/202
4 

Manisha 
Prabhaka
r Gavit 
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13 Jitendra 
Vadya 
Vasave 

Samatol Foundation, Thane  CSR Project  20/05/202
4 to 
18/06/202
4 

Jitendra 
Vadya 
Vasave 

14 Pintya 
Havlya 
Valvi  

Navnirman Sarv Samaj Hitarth 
Sanstha, Nandurbar 

Jal Jeevan 
Mission 
Program, Soil 
Waste 
Management 
Program, 
Target Group 
Intervention 
Program  

21 May 
2024 to 
29 June 
2024 

Pintya 
Havlya 
Valvi  

15 Santosh 
Gulab 
Pawara  

Navnirman Sarv Samaj Hitarth 
Sanstha, Nandurbar 

Jal Jeevan 
Mission 
Program, Soil 
Waste 
Management 
Program, 
Target Group 
Intervention 
Program  

21 May 
2024 to 
29 June 
2024 

Santosh 
Gulab 
Pawara  

16 Bhavesh 
Anil Pagare 

Samatol Foundation, Thane  CSR Project  20/05/202
4 to 
18/06/202
4 

Bhavesh 
Anil 
Pagare 

17 Murlidhar 
Shantaram 
Birari  

Aadhar Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha, 
Amalner Dist. Jalgaon 

Community 
Project 

28 May 
2024 to 
02 July 
2024 

Murlisha
r 
Shantara
m Birari  

18 Sham 
Bansilal 
Patil  

Lupin Human Welfare And 
Research Foundation, Dhule  

Community 
Project 

23/05/202
4 to 
23/06/202
4 

Sham 
Bansilal 
Patil  

19 Vipul Arjun 
Nike 

Samatol Foundation, Thane  CSR Project  20/05/202
4 to 
18/06/202
4 

Vipul 
Arjun 
Nike 

20 Avinash 
Raju Valvi  

Samatol Foundation, Thane  CSR Project  20/05/202
4 to 
18/06/202
4 

Avinash 
Raju 
Valvi  

21 Nilesh 
Sunanda 
Bhimrao  

Arisevishwa Society,  Volunteer for 
the Survey 
Project  

20 Aug. 
2024 to 
20 Sep. 
2024 

Nilesh 
Sunanda 
Bhimrao  

22 Sayali 
Suresh 
Mahale  

Belng Volunteer Foundation, 
Pune 

Community 
Project 

23/05/202
4 to 
27/06/202
4 

Sayali 
Suresh 
Mahale  

23 Dhanshri 
Ukha Dhole 

Belng Volunteer Foundation, 
Pune 

Community 
Project 

23/05/202
4 to 

Dhanshri 
Ukha 
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27/06/202
4 

Dhole 

24 Urjita 
Jitendra 
Shisode  

Aadhar Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha, 
Amalner Dist. Jalgaon 

Community 
Project 

28 May 
2024 to 
02 July 
2024 

Urjita 
Jitendra 
Shisode  

25 Vishali 
Dagaji Patil  

Aadhar Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha, 
Amalner Dist. Jalgaon 

Community 
Project 

28 May 
2024 to 
02 July 
2024 

Vishali 
Dagaji 
Patil  

26 Somnath 
Kalusing 
Padvi  

Navnirman Sarv Samaj Hitarth 
Sanstha, Nandurbar 

Jal Jeevan 
Mission 
Program, Soil 
Waste 
Management 
Program, 
Target Group 
Intervention 
Program  

21 May 
2024 to 
29 June 
2024 

Somnath 
Kalusing 
Padvi  

27 Avinash 
Godya 
Vasave  

Lupin Human Welfare And 
Research Foundation, Dhule  

Community 
Project 

1 June 
2024 to 
30 June 
2024 

Avinash 
Godya 
Vasave  

28 Mira 
Bamnya 
Naik  

Samatol Foundation, Thane  Community 
Project 

20 May 
2024 to 
18 June 
2024 

Mira 
Bamnya 
Naik  

29 Pawara 
Dinesh 
Gotya 

Traibal Voice Foundation, 
Nandurbar 

Community 
Project 

20 May 
2024 to 
28 June 
2024 

Pawara 
Dinesh 
Gotya 

30 Amol 
Vitthal 
Gavit  

Mahiti Janjagruti Sangh, 
Nandurbar 

Mahiti 
Adhikar Act. 
2005 

25 May 
2024 to 
26 June 
2024 

Amol 
Vitthal 
Gavit  

31 Bhoi 
Prathmesh 
Bhagwat 

SMBT Heart Institute, Nashik  Hospital 15 May 
2024 to 4 
June 2024 

Bhoi 
Prathmes
h 
Bhagwat 

32 Priyanka 
Sudhakar 
Gayakwad 

Umed Maharashtra State Rural 
Livelihood Mission, 
Dharangaon  

Management 
Unit, 
Panchayat 
Samiti  

19 June 
2024 to 
18 July 
2024 

Priyanka 
Sudhakar 
Gayakwa
d 

33 Pushpa 
Baliram 
Sonawane  

Umed Maharashtra State Rural 
Livelihood Mission, 
Dharangaon  

Management 
Unit, 
Panchayat 
Samiti  

19 June 
2024 to 
18 July 
2024 

Pushpa 
Baliram 
Sonawan
e  

34 Vishal Dilip 
More  

Rashtravikas Agro Education 
Sanstha, Amalner  

Jal Jeevan 
Mission, Soil 
Waste 
Management 
Program 

22 May 
2024 to 
26 Jun. 
2024 

Vishal 
Dilip 
More  
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35 Sandip 
Vinayak  
Deore  

Navsamaj Nirman Bahu-
uddeshiy Sanstha, Nandurbar 

Sincere, 
Honest, Hard 
working 

1 Jun. 
2024 to 
30 June 
2024 

Sandip 
Vinayak  
Deore  

36 Vandana 
Bavaji Tadvi  

Navnirman Sarv Samaj Hitarth 
Sanstha, Nandurbar 

Jal Jeevan 
Mission, Soil 
Waste 
Management 
Program 

21 May 
2024 to 
29 June 
2024 

Vandana 
Bavaji 
Tadvi  

37 Nilesh 
Virsing 
Valvi  

Navnirman Sarv Samaj Hitarth 
Sanstha, Nandurbar 

Jal Jeevan 
Mission, Soil 
Waste 
Management 
Program 

21 May 
2024 to 
29 June 
2024 

Nilesh 
Virsing 
Valvi  

38 Pratibha 
Bharat 
Valhe  

Aadhar Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha, 
Amalner  

Community 
Project 

28 May 
2024 to 2 
Jun. 2024 

Pratibha 
Bharat 
Valhe  

39 Jyoti Sukdev 
Chaudhari  

Kalpataru Loksanchalit Sadhan 
Kendra, Sindkheda  

Community 
Project 

1 Aug. 
2024 to 7 
Seb. 2024 

Jyoti 
Sukdev 
Chaudhar
i  

40 Rupali 
Gokul 
Chavan 

Network of Maharashtra by 
People Living with HIV/AIDS 
Vihaan , Pune 

HIV/AIDS 
Project  

23 May 
2024 to 
18 June 
2024 

Rupali 
Gokul 
Chavan 

 
 
 
 

 
 

         


