Shram Safalya Education Society's Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru College of Social Work, Amalner Dist. Jalgaon



$BLOCK\ PLACEMENT\ TRAINING\ (Internship-BPT)$

-: Year :-

2023-2024

Co-Ordinator IQAC

³JN College of Social Work Amainer.Dist Jalgaon



Principal

Namaharial Nehru College
of Social Work Amalner

Shram Safalya Education Society's

Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru College of Social Work, Amalner

Dist. Jalgaon (MS) -425401

BLOCK PLACEMENT TRAINING (Internship – BPT) Report – 2023-24

! Introduction:

The block placement is a distinct feature of our MSW programs, allowing students to concentrate solely on the internship after completing all of MSW coursework. BPT provide the opportunity to the students to enhance knowledge and skills which learned in the classroom and apply them to real-world hands-on learning in the internship.

Internship is one of the components of social work practicum, wherein after the completion of the required field work, an opportunity is provided to the learner to strengthen his/her skill and knowledge base in his/her area of interest. Block Placement (Internship) aims to provide an opportunity to experience day-to-day work in a social work setting. The learner gets involved with direct practice with the client system and with the ongoing management operations of the setting. It also enables learners to integrate learning and generate newer learning by participating in the intervention processes over a period of 4 weeks (one month) continuously, in a specific agency. Block fieldwork is provided at the end of the two-year programme, after the end of the examinations of the fourth semester of the post graduate programme. Although it is an optional activity, all students should be encouraged to take up block placement / internship.

* Rules, regulations and guidelines for BPT framed by University-

- Every student shall require completing his/her block placement/ internship for a period of
 one month i.e. 30 working days after the fourth Semester examination. The Result of the
 candidates would be handed over to the College only after submission of a report on
 completion of block placement/ internship to the University. The Certificates indicating
 clearly successful completion of block placement/ internship by the students shall be
 retained by the concerned College.
- After completion of Block placement, the student must submit a report of work along
 with completion certificate to the Head/ Principal of the College/ Institute within 45 days
 from last day of MSW IVth semester university examination. Ordinarily, no leave of
 absence will be permissible during the stipulated period of the block field work
 placement.
- Every student is required to complete his/her block placement/ internship in a Government/ Non-Government organisations, welfare/development agency, Industries.
- The block placement/ internship shall be organized by a faculty nominated by the Principal.

***** Objective of Block Placement :

- ✓ For Successful Completion of MSW Course, Block Placement Training (internship) is necessary.
- ✓ For Learning, Understanding and Practicing of MSW Course's Theory.
- ✓ For Understanding the direct feeling of Social Work Practices.

✓ Training helps boosting the Confidence of individual Student.

Block Placement Committee:

Sr.	Name	Designation		
No.				
1.	Prof. Dr. P.S. Patil	Principal		
2.	Prof. V.B. Waghmare	IQAC Coordinator		
3.	Prof. D.R. Dhage	Block Placement Coordinator.		
4.	Prof. Dr. B.D. Khandagle	Placement Cell Coordinator		
5.	Prof. Dr. J.S. Sonwane	Field Work Coordinator		
6.	Prof. Dr. A.D. Sarvaiya	NSS Coordinator		
7.	Prof. Dr. A.M. Khedkar	Student Development Coordinator		
8.	Prof. Dr. S.V. Vaidya	Sports Coordinator		
9.	Prof. Dr. S.R. Chavan	Exam Coordinator		

Tasks undertaken During Placement Training (internship):

- 1. Student Meeting, Student Guidance, Student Counselling.
- 2. Workshops Organised for Students.
- 3. Learning Communication Skills through various mediums.
- 4. Mentoring Students.
- 5. Communicate with Subjected Agencies, NGOs.

Every year placement and BPT cell of the college organized special sessions for the MSW last semester students o enrich their soft skills and life skills. Apart from that, placement cell conducted BPT workshop and give all guidelines to the MSW last semester students regarding BPT completion. In this workshop faculty member provide detail information about various agencies and voluntary organizations where students can apply for their BPT. This event helps students to know the background and work of the agency. At the end of the workshop students select their agencies and contact them for further process of permission for BPT. Generally period of BPT was in the month of May to June every year but some of the students extend due to some personal and family issues. Most of the students choose BPT agency as per their choice of working area and after completion of 30 days BPT, they continue working in their respective BPT agency as a job.

Details of placed students for BPT

MSW Block Placement Year – 2023-24

Sr.	Name of	Name of Agency, Address, Mail,	Project Name	Duration	Remarks
No.	Student	Phone number.	/		
			Project Work		
1	Kalpana	Navnirman Sarv Samaj Hitarth	Jal Jeevan	21 May	Kalpana
	Jahangir	Sanstha, Nandurbar	Mission	2024 to	Jahangir
	Thakare		Program, Soil	29 June	Thakare
			Waste	2024	
			Management		
			Program,		

			Target Group Intervention Program		
2	Harshada Shivdas Padavi	Belng Volunteer Foundation, Punr	Community Project	23/05/202 4 to 27/06/202 4	Harshada Shivdas Padavi
3	Padma Yashawant Bhoye	Belng Volunteer Foundation, Pune	Community Project	23/05/202 4 to 27/06/202 4	Padma Yashawa nt Bhoye
4	Thakare Manda Krushana	Network of Maharashtra by People Living With HIV/AIDS (NMP+), Pune	Community Project	23 May 2024 to 24 June 2024	Thakare Manda Krushana
5	Deepika Balu Birari	Resource & Support Centre For Development, Navi Mumbai	RSCD, Community Project	21 May 2024 to 20 June 2024	Deepika Balu Birari
6	Teli Faeeque Mohammad Shafi	Rural Hospital, Amalner	ICTC	24 Apr. 2024 to 16 May 2024	Teli Faeeque Mohamm ad Shafi
7	Pritesh Mavchi	Resource & Support Centre For Development, Navi Mumbai	RSCD, Community Project	21 May 2024 to 20 June 2024	Pritesh Mavchi
8	Nilesh Jaysing Gavit	Navnirman Sarv Samaj Hitarth Sanstha, Nandurbar	Jal Jeevan Mission Program, Soil Waste Management Program, Target Group Intervention Program	21 May 2024 to 29 June 2024	Nilesh Jaysing Gavit
9	Pawara Kapil Chima	Tribal Voice Foundation, Roshmal Bk., Tal. Akrani, Dist. Nandurbar	Community Project	20 May 2024 to 28 June 2024	Pawara Kapil Chima
10	Manisha Bapu Chaudhary	Kalyani Mahila Bahuuddeshiya Sevabhavi Sanstha, Nashik	Community Project	10 Jun. 2024 to 10 July 2024	Manisha Bapu Chaudhar y
11	Sandip Kusa Valvi	Samatol Foundation, Thane	CSR Project	20/05/202 4 to 18/06/202 4	Sandip Kusa Valvi
12	Manisha Prabhakar Gavit	Samatol Foundation, Thane	CSR Project	20/05/202 4 to 18/06/202 4	Manisha Prabhaka r Gavit

13	Jitendra Vadya Vasave	Samatol Foundation, Thane	CSR Project	20/05/202 4 to 18/06/202 4	Jitendra Vadya Vasave
14	Pintya Havlya Valvi	Navnirman Sarv Samaj Hitarth Sanstha, Nandurbar	Jal Jeevan Mission Program, Soil Waste Management Program, Target Group Intervention Program	21 May 2024 to 29 June 2024	Pintya Havlya Valvi
15	Santosh Gulab Pawara	Navnirman Sarv Samaj Hitarth Sanstha, Nandurbar	Jal Jeevan Mission Program, Soil Waste Management Program, Target Group Intervention Program	21 May 2024 to 29 June 2024	Santosh Gulab Pawara
16	Bhavesh Anil Pagare	Samatol Foundation, Thane	CSR Project	20/05/202 4 to 18/06/202 4	Bhavesh Anil Pagare
17	Murlidhar Shantaram Birari	Aadhar Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha, Amalner Dist. Jalgaon	Community Project	28 May 2024 to 02 July 2024	Murlisha r Shantara m Birari
18	Sham Bansilal Patil	Lupin Human Welfare And Research Foundation, Dhule	Community Project	23/05/202 4 to 23/06/202 4	Sham Bansilal Patil
19	Vipul Arjun Nike	Samatol Foundation, Thane	CSR Project	20/05/202 4 to 18/06/202 4	Vipul Arjun Nike
20	Avinash Raju Valvi	Samatol Foundation, Thane	CSR Project	20/05/202 4 to 18/06/202 4	Avinash Raju Valvi
21	Nilesh Sunanda Bhimrao	Arisevishwa Society,	Volunteer for the Survey Project	20 Aug. 2024 to 20 Sep. 2024	Nilesh Sunanda Bhimrao
22	Sayali Suresh Mahale	Belng Volunteer Foundation, Pune	Community Project	23/05/202 4 to 27/06/202 4	Sayali Suresh Mahale
23	Dhanshri Ukha Dhole	Belng Volunteer Foundation, Pune	Community Project	23/05/202 4 to	Dhanshri Ukha

				27/06/202	Dhole
24	Urjita Jitendra Shisode	Aadhar Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha, Amalner Dist. Jalgaon	Community Project	28 May 2024 to 02 July 2024	Urjita Jitendra Shisode
25	Vishali Dagaji Patil	Aadhar Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha, Amalner Dist. Jalgaon	Community Project	28 May 2024 to 02 July 2024	Vishali Dagaji Patil
26	Somnath Kalusing Padvi	Navnirman Sarv Samaj Hitarth Sanstha, Nandurbar	Jal Jeevan Mission Program, Soil Waste Management Program, Target Group Intervention Program	21 May 2024 to 29 June 2024	Somnath Kalusing Padvi
27	Avinash Godya Vasave	Lupin Human Welfare And Research Foundation, Dhule	Community Project	1 June 2024 to 30 June 2024	Avinash Godya Vasave
28	Mira Bamnya Naik	Samatol Foundation, Thane	Community Project	20 May 2024 to 18 June 2024	Mira Bamnya Naik
29	Pawara Dinesh Gotya	Traibal Voice Foundation, Nandurbar	Community Project	20 May 2024 to 28 June 2024	Pawara Dinesh Gotya
30	Amol Vitthal Gavit	Mahiti Janjagruti Sangh, Nandurbar	Mahiti Adhikar Act. 2005	25 May 2024 to 26 June 2024	Amol Vitthal Gavit
31	Bhoi Prathmesh Bhagwat	SMBT Heart Institute, Nashik	Hospital	15 May 2024 to 4 June 2024	Bhoi Prathmes h Bhagwat
32	Priyanka Sudhakar Gayakwad	Umed Maharashtra State Rural Livelihood Mission, Dharangaon	Management Unit, Panchayat Samiti	19 June 2024 to 18 July 2024	Priyanka Sudhakar Gayakwa d
33	Pushpa Baliram Sonawane	Umed Maharashtra State Rural Livelihood Mission, Dharangaon	Management Unit, Panchayat Samiti	19 June 2024 to 18 July 2024	Pushpa Baliram Sonawan e
34	Vishal Dilip More	Rashtravikas Agro Education Sanstha, Amalner	Jal Jeevan Mission, Soil Waste Management Program	22 May 2024 to 26 Jun. 2024	Vishal Dilip More

35	Sandip Vinayak	Navsamaj Nirman Bahu- uddeshiy Sanstha, Nandurbar	Sincere, Honest, Hard	1 Jun. 2024 to	Sandip Vinayak
	Deore	dudeshiy Sanstiia, Ivandurbai	working	30 June	Deore
			Werming	2024	20010
36	Vandana	Navnirman Sarv Samaj Hitarth	Jal Jeevan	21 May	Vandana
	Bavaji Tadvi	Sanstha, Nandurbar	Mission, Soil	2024 to	Bavaji
			Waste	29 June	Tadvi
			Management	2024	
			Program		
37	Nilesh	Navnirman Sarv Samaj Hitarth	Jal Jeevan	21 May	Nilesh
	Virsing	Sanstha, Nandurbar	Mission, Soil	2024 to	Virsing
	Valvi		Waste	29 June	Valvi
			Management	2024	
			Program		
38	Pratibha	Aadhar Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha,	Community	28 May	Pratibha
	Bharat	Amalner	Project	2024 to 2	Bharat
	Valhe			Jun. 2024	Valhe
39	Jyoti Sukdev	Kalpataru Loksanchalit Sadhan	Community	1 Aug.	Jyoti
	Chaudhari	Kendra, Sindkheda	Project	2024 to 7	Sukdev
				Seb. 2024	Chaudhar
					i
40	Rupali	Network of Maharashtra by	HIV/AIDS	23 May	Rupali
	Gokul	People Living with HIV/AIDS	Project	2024 to	Gokul
	Chavan	Vihaan, Pune		18 June	Chavan
				2024	

Co-Ordinator IQAC

²JN College of Social Work Amalner.Dist Jalgaon



